Version 1.2
sales@coolon.com.au aus. 1300 287 533 intl. +613 8681 3633 fax. +613 9703 2408
All documentation is subject to change without notice. Refer to our website for the latest information.www.coolon.com.au
SECONDARY RETENTION DEVICES
Designed as a secondary retention device for industrial luminaires where single-point mounting,
elevated installation, or site requirements demand additional mechanical security.
SAFETY LANYARD
Enhancing safety during luminaire installation
in high‑risk environments, this secondary
restraint provides dependable backup protection
and is comprised of both the lanyard and shackle.
NOTE: Lanyards designed for luminaire or equipment restraint only.
Not to be used as primary load-bearing suspension. Not to be used as a PPE fall-arrest.
ACC - LANYARD - SS - 20 - 1 - B8
PRODUCT MATERIAL STATIC LOAD2 LENGTH CONNECTOR TYPE
LANYARD1 Secondary Retention Device SS Stainless Steel 316 20 20kg 1 1m B8 Bow Shackle
GAL Galvanised Mild Steel 50 50kg 2 2m
3 3m
1 Each lanyard is supplied complete with a shackle for secure attachment.
2 Maximum steady-state weight safely supported for a drop not exceeding 200mm (8-inch).
DESIGNED &
MANUFACTURED
IN AUSTRALIA
Example: HIGH BAYExample: BUTCH Example: CASSIDY
Ordering Example
Version 1.2
sales@coolon.com.au aus. 1300 287 533 intl. +613 8681 3633 fax. +613 9703 2408
All documentation is subject to change without notice. Refer to our website for the latest information.www.coolon.com.au
SECONDARY RETENTION DEVICES
DESIGNED &
MANUFACTURED
IN AUSTRALIA
Additional sizes
and accessories
available. Visit
the website
for details.
SHACKLE
When paired with a safety lanyard, the Shackle creates a dependable secondary safety connection.
Suitable for CASSIDY
ACC - SH - DL - 5 - SS
Long D Shackle 5mm Stainless Steel
Ordering Example
ACC - SH - B - 8 - GAL
Bow Shackle 8mm Galvanized Steel
Suitable for DLK2, DLK2S, DLK3
Suitable for DLK
ACC - EBM512 - SS - PTFE
M5x12 Eyebolt Stainless Steel PTFE Black
ACC - EBM520 - SS - PTFE
M5x20 Eyebolt Stainless Steel PTFE Black
EYEBOLT
Supporting the DLK series, Eyebolt paired with a safety lanyard provides dependable backup protection, increasing installation
safety and meeting strict industrial standards in high‑risk environments.
Ordering Example
ACC - PMA - NB40 - PL180 - GAL
Pole Mount Anchor Bracket NB32 fit DN32 pipe Mounting Plate Galvanized Steel
NB40 fit DN40 pipe
NB50 fit DN50 pipe
POLE MOUNT LANYARD ANCHOR POINT BRACKET
Provide a secure and independent pole-mounted anchor point for your safety lanyard. The
PMA bracket clamps directly to pipe structures for reliable industrial performance.
Ordering Example